
 

 

 

     
                                                FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC AYEDE, OYO STATE 

                         APPROVED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION:             FULL TIME STUDENTS 

S/N ITEMS RETURNING STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS 

  SCIENCE, ENGR, & ENV TECH SCIENCE, ENGR, & ENV TECH MANAGEMENT SC 

1 COURSES/TUITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2 REGISTRATION FEES 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 

3 CAUTION FEES 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 EXAMINATION FEES 9,250.00 9,250.00 9,250.00 

5 GAMES/SPORTS DEVELOPMENT 5,750.00 5,750.00 5,750.00 

6 LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT 5,120.00 5,120.00 5,120.00 

7 SIWES 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

8 STUDENT’S IDENTITY CARD 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

9 VERIFICATION OF RESULTS 0.00 5,5000/9,000.00 (for two O’Level results) 5,5000/9,000.00 (for two O’Level 
results) 

10 STUDENTS INFO HANDBOOK 0.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 

11 ENTREPRENEURSHIP  7,400.00 7,400.00 7,400.00 

12 STUDENTS INSURANCE 
SCHEME(TISHIP) 

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

13 MATRICULATION FEES 0.00 3,550.00 3,550.00 

14 X-RAY/MEDICAL TEST 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 

15 LABORATORY & WORKSHOP 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 

16 LOG BOOK 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

17 ICT 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 

18 SECURITY TRUST FUND 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

19 MUNICIPAL CHARGES 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

 TOTAL 60,520.00 87,370.00/90,870.00 (for two O’Level 
results) 

78,870.00/82,370.00 (for two O’Level 
results) 

NB:  N3,500.00  IS TO BE PAID BY STUDENT USING EXTRA RESULT  

 
 
APPROVED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION:                    ( PART TIME  STUDENTS) 

S/N ITEMS RETURNING STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS 

  SCIENCE, ENGR, & ENV TECH SCIENCE, ENGR, & ENV TECH MANAGEMENT SC 

1 COURSES/TUITION 30,500.00 30,500.00 30,500.00 
2 REGISTRATION FEES 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 

3 CAUTION FEES 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 EXAMINATION FEES 9,250.00 9,250.00 9,250.00 

5 GAMES/SPORTS DEVELOPMENT 5,750.00 5,750.00 5,750.00 

6 LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT 5,120.00 5,120.00 5,120.00 

7 SIWES 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

8 STUDENT’S IDENTITY CARD 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

9 VERIFICATION OF RESULTS 0.00 5,5000/9,000.00 (for two O’Level 
results) 

5,5000/9,000.00 (for two O’Level results) 

10 STUDENTS INFO HANDBOOK 0.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 

11 ENTREPRENEURSHIP  7,400.00 7,400.00 7,400.00 

12 STUDENTS INSURANCE 
SCHEME(TISHIP) 

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

13 MATRICULATION FEES 0.00 3,550.00 3,550.00 

14 X-RAY/MEDICAL TEST 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 

15 LABORATORY & WORKSHOP 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 

16 LOG BOOK 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

17 ICT 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 

18 SECURITY TRUST FUND 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

19 MUNICIPAL CHARGES 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

 TOTAL 9I,020.00 117,870.00/121,370.00 (for 

two O’Level results) 
109,370.00/112,870.00 (for two 

O’Level results) 
NB:  N3,500.00  IS TO BE PAID BY STUDENT USING EXTRA RESULT 


